

**GR-505/18**

**Order dated:- 19.06.2023**

*Today is fixed for commitment.*

*Accused persons namely Abbas Khan & Pintu Pal are absent by petition praying for time.*

*Heard. Considered. The prayers are allowed.*

*Other (05) accused persons are absent with out taking any steps.*

*To 16.09.2023 for commitment.*

*Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused persons on date fixed positively i.d. W/A.*

*Accused persons on bail are as before.*

*Regular P.O. is on leave.*

*D & C*

*C.J.M.*

*Jhargram I/C*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate*

*Jhargram I/C*