

In the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram.

**GR- 505/2018 ( 283/2020)**

*Present:- Sumit Adhikari,*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram.*

*J.O Code-WB-00788*

**Order dated 16/09/2023.**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons/ production of accused by surety i.d W/A and commitment.

Out of seven accused Two accused namely Abbas Khan and Pintu Pal are absent by filing petition on the ground of their illness. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Rest five accused namely Goutam Singha Deb @ Ashu, Babai Biswas @ Pakhi, Indra Sabar, Nirmal Hansda, Biswait Mahata are absent without taking any steps. Therefore, issue warrant in respect of above name accused.

Fix **22/11/2023** for appearance of accused persons namely Abbas Khan and Pintu Pal and E/R of W/A in respect of accused Goutam Singha Deb @ Ashu, Babai Biswas @ Pakhi, Indra Sabar, Nirmal Hansda, Biswait Mahata.

D/C

C.J.M,  
Jhargram

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Jhargram.